502907398 07/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2953995

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution	Date	
BRIG BARNUM ELLIOTT			01/14/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	VERIZ	ON CORPORATE SERVICES GF	ROUP INC.		
Street Address:	1095 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS				
City:	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10036				
Name:	BBNT SOLUTIONS LLC				
Street Address:	10 MOULTON STREET				
City:	CAMBRIDGE				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02138				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
Application Number:		12609501			
CORRESPONDENCE D	<u>ата</u>				
Fax Number:		(908)766-8264			
Correspondence will b		the e-mail address first; if that		nt	
using a fax number, if Email:		<i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com	be sent via US Mail.		
- JI		JOSEPH R. PALMIERI	•		
Address Line 1:		ONE VERIZON WAY			
Address Line 2:		ROOM 54N074			
Address Line 4:		BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEN	Y 07920		
AME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSEPH R. PALMIERI			
IGNATURE:		/joseph.r.palmieri/			
ATE SIGNED:		07/25/2014			
otal Attachments: 2					
	•	ment by Inventor Elliot#page1.tif			
ource=03-4022 Executed	d Assigni	ment by Inventor Elliot#page2.tif			
			PAIENI		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application titled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INFORMATION DISSEMINATION

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on March 4, 2004 under Serial No. 10/793,606, and has full right to convey his entire interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc. and BBNT Solutions LLC, ("ASSIGNEE"), companies organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and the State of Delaware, having principal offices at 1095 Avenue of the Americas, New York New York 10036 and 10 Moulton Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application and all applications resulting therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitute applications, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting patents.

AND the Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the Undersigned agrees that the agent of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND, the Undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to generally do everything reasonable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

9442025

-1 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 033418 FRAME: 0204

2004. 2005 BE day of WITNESS my hand this By: Brig Barnum Elliott

State of Massachusetts) County of Middlesex)

On this the 14^{th} day of <u>January</u>, 2007, before me personally appeared Brig Barnum Elliott to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires 12-9-05

9442025

RECORDED: 07/25/2014

-2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 033418 FRAME: 0205